1
Data sheet acquired from Harris Semiconductor
SCHS055E
Features
• High-Voltage Types (20V Rating)
• CD4070B - Quad Exclusive-OR Gate
• CD4077B - Quad Exclusive-NOR Gate
• Medium Speed Operation

and R denote tape and reel. The suffix T denotes a small-quantity
reel of 250.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE
CD4070BE -55 to 125 14 Ld PDIP
CD4070BF3A -55 to 125 14 Ld CERDIP
CD4070BM -55 to 125 14 Ld SOIC
CD4070BMT -55 to 125 14 Ld SOIC
CD4070BM96 -55 to 125 14 Ld SOIC
CD4070BNSR -55 to 125 14 Ld SOP
CD4070BPW -55 to 125 14 Ld TSSOP
CD4070BPWR -55 to 125 14 Ld TSSOP
CD4077BE -55 to 125 14 Ld PDIP
CD4077BF3A -55 to 125 14 Ld CERDIP
CD4077BM -55 to 125 14 Ld SOIC
CD4077BMT -55 to 125 14 Ld SOIC
CD4077BM96 -55 to 125 14 Ld SOIC
CD4077BNSR -55 to 125 14 Ld SOP
CD4077BPW -55 to 125 14 Ld TSSOP
CD4077BPWR -55 to 125 14 Ld TSSOP
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Copyright © 2003, Texas Instruments Incorporated
CD4070B,
CD4077B